
 
 
 
 ILLUSTRATIVE 

FCC2005-060   

Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
ACCESS SERVICE 1ST REVISED PAGE 8-40.43 
 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 8-40.43 
  
  
  
 8.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS 
 
8.1 GENERAL  
8.1.8 PROMOTIONS (Cont'd) 
 
A14. Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe, Qwest Choice DSL Premier, Stand 

Alone Qwest DSL and Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier Promotion – October 9, 
2005 through January 28, 2006 

 
  For a limited time only, the nonrecurring charge for Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest 

Choice DSL Deluxe, Qwest Choice DSL Premier, Stand Alone Qwest DSL and 
Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier will be waived for customers who apply for new 
service. 

 
  All customers ordering new Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe via online order entry tools 

such as www.Qwest.com will receive service at the recurring rate of $19.99 for the 
first twelve months.  All customers ordering new Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe in the 
states of Arizona and Nebraska will receive service at the recurring rate of $19.99 
for the first twelve months.  And customers who do not order via online order 
entry tools such as www.Qwest.com in the states of Colorado, Idaho, Iowa, 
Minnesota, Montana, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, 
Washington and Wyoming will receive service at the recurring rate of $26.99 for 
the first twelve months.  Customers ordering new Qwest Choice DSL Premier will 
receive service at the recurring rate of $29.99 for the first twelve months. 

 
  Customers who upgrade will have their Speed/Destination Channel Charge waived 

and receive a discount on the first three months of service under the following 
conditions: 

 
• From Qwest Choice DSL or Qwest DSL 640k to Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe, a 3 

month rate of $26.99 
 

• From Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest DSL 640k or Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe to 
Qwest Choice DSL Premier, a 3 month rate of $28.00 

 
  Customers who change from DSL Stand Alone Service to DSL Standard Service 

within their current speed or upgrade to Qwest DSL Premier Service will have 
their Speed/Destination Channel Charge waived.  Customers who upgrade from 
Stand Alone QWEST DSL Service to Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier Service 
will have their Speed/Destination Channel Charge waived. 
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